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Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan in Jharkhand


†48. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:

  Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT मानव संसाधन �वकास
मंत्री be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of funds spent under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) in Jharkhand including district Chatra during the last three years and current year; and

(b) the total number of primary schools and the post of teachers sanctioned for the upgradation under SSA in Jharkhand during the last three years, year-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): The total amount of funds spent under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) in Jharkhand including district Chatra during the last three years and current year is as below:-

Sl. No. Financial Year Funds spent (Rs. in Lakhs)


1. 2012-13 168512.02
2. 2013-14 76713.20
3. 2014-15 125100.30
4. 2015-16 (upto 31.10.2015) 69923.39


(b): The total number of primary schools and the post of teachers sanctioned for the upgradation under SSA in Jharkhand during the last three years is as below:-

Sl. No. Year Primary schools sanctioned
for upgradation


Post of teachers sanctioned

1. 2012-13 0 0
2. 2013-14 0 0
3. 2014-15 82 246


*****

